LINEAR
BALL BEARINGS
& STEEL SHAFTS
Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this catalogue, but no liability
can be accepted for any errors or omissions. We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.
Any reproduction, even partial, is allowed only by written permission by Rollco.
3
Index

Inscribed
circle
diameter
Outer
diameter
Length
Outer
locking
groove
Load capacity
l D L B W
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
SBE16UU 5 16 26 36 24.6 1.3 1530 1280
SBE20UU 6 20 32 45 31.2 1.6 2630 1700
SBE25UU 6 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 3880 2810
SBE30UU 6 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 4810 2860
SBE40UU 6 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 6630 5840
SBE50UU 6 50 75 100 77.3 2.65 11690 8100
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARINGS
7

Outer
locking
groove
Outer
locking
groove
diameter
Load capacity
l D L B O W
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
LME5UU 4 5 12 +0/-0,011 22 14.5 11.5 1.1 210 270
LME8UU 4 8 16 +0/-0,013 25 16.5 15.2 1.1 270 410
LME12UU 4 12 22 +0/-0,013 32 22.9 21 1.3 520 790
LME16UU 5 16 26 +0/-0,016 36 24.9 24.9 1.3 590 910
LME20UU 5 20 32 +0/-0,016 45 31.5 30.3 1.6 880 1400
LME25UU 6 25 40 +0/-0,016 58 44.1 37.5 1.85 1000 1600
LME30UU 6 30 47 +0/-0,016 68 52.1 44.5 1.85 1600 2800
LME40UU 6 40 62 +0/-0,019 80 60.6 59 2.15 2200 4000
LME50UU 6 50 75 +0/-0,019 100 77,6 72 2,65 3900 8100
LME60UU 6 60 90 +0/-0,022 125 101,7 86,5 3,15 4800 10200
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARINGS
8

Length
Outer
locking
groove
Outer
locking
groove
diameter
Load capacity
l D L B O W
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
LMES8UU 4 8 16 +0/-0,013 25 16,5 15,2 1,1 270 410
LMES12UU 4 12 22 +0/-0,013 32 22.9 21 1.3 520 790
LMES16UU 5 16 26 +0/-0,016 36 24.9 24.9 1.3 590 910
LMES20UU 5 20 32 +0/-0,016 45 31.5 30.3 1.6 880 1400
LMES25UU 6 25 40 +0/-0,016 58 44.1 37.5 1.85 1000 1600
LMES30UU 6 30 47 +0/-0,016 68 52.1 44.5 1.85 1600 2800
LMES40UU 6 40 62 +0/-0,019 80 60.6 59 2.15 2200 4000
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARINGS
9

tolerance
Length
Outer
locking
groove
Outer
locking
groove
diameter
Load capacity
l D L B O W y
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
LME12UUOP 3 12 22 +0/-0,013 32 22.9 21 1.3 78° 520 790
LME16UUOP 4 16 26 +0/-0,016 36 24.9 24.9 1.3 78° 590 910
LME20UUOP 4 20 32 +0/-0,016 45 31.5 30.3 1.6 60° 880 1400
LME25UUOP 5 25 40 +0/-0,016 58 44.1 37.5 1.85 60° 1000 1600
LME30UUOP 5 30 47 +0/-0,016 68 52.1 44.5 1.85 60° 1600 2800
LME40UUOP 5 40 62 +0/-0,019 80 60.6 59 2.15 60° 2200 4000
LME50UUOP 5 50 75 +0/-0,019 100 77.6 72 2.65 60° 3900 8100
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARINGS
10

L
C±0.2
	• Material: Aluminium 6063 + 100Cr6
NOTE: Linear Units can also be supplied with self-aligning SBE-Bushing (KBE...UU) or stainless LMES-Bushing
(KBS..UU).
Designation
Inscribed
circle
diameter
M E W L F G T J C S R
Load capacity
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
KBA12UU 12 15 22 44 39 30 24.5 8 33 26 M5 4.3 520 740
KBA16UU 16 19 25 50 44 38.5 32.5 9 36 34 M5 4.3 590 910
KBA20UU 20 21 27 54 53 41 35 11 40 40 M6 5.2 880 1400
KBA25UU 25 26 38 76 67 51.5 42 12 54 50 M8 7 1000 1600
KBA30UU 30 30 39 78 76 59.5 49 15 58 58 M8 7 1600 2800
KBA40UU 40 40 51 102 90 78 62 20 80 60 M10 8.7 2200 4000
KBA50UU 50 52 61 122 110 102 80 25 100 80 M10 8.7 3900 8100
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARING UNITS
12

N
C±0.2
L

• Material: Aluminium 6063 + 100Cr6
Designation
Inscribed
circle
diameter
W F L M E N y J C S T
Load capacity
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
KBA16UUOP 16 45 33 45 20 22.5 10 80 32 30 M5 12 590 910
KBA20UUOP 20 48 39 50 23 24 10 60 35 35 M6 12 880 1400
KBA25UUOP 25 60 47 65 27 30 11.5 60 40 40 M6 12 1000 1600
KBA30UUOP 30 70 56 70 33 35 14 60 50 50 M8 18 1600 2800
KBA40UUOP 40 90 72 90 42 45 19 60 65 65 M10 20 2200 4100
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARING UNITS
13

Designation
No. of
ball rows
d D
Outer
diameter
(D)
tolerance
L O K H P U V M
Load capacity
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
LMEK8UU 4 8 16 +0/-0.013 25 32 25 5 24 3,5 6 3,1 270 410
LMEK12UU 4 12 22 +0/-0,016 32 42 32 6 32 4,5 7,5 4,4 520 790
LMEK16UU 5 16 26 +0/-0,016 36 46 35 6 36 4,5 7,5 4,4 590 910
LMEK20UU 5 20 32 +0/-0,019 45 54 42 8 43 5,5 9 5,4 880 1400
LMEK25UU 6 25 40 +0/-0,019 58 62 50 8 51 5,5 9 5,4 1000 1600
LMEK30UU 6 30 47 +0/-0,019 68 76 60 10 62 6,6 11 6,5 1600 2800
LMEK40UU 6 40 62 +0/-0,022 80 98 75 13 80 9 14 8 2200 4100
LMEK50UU 6 50 75 +0/-0,022 100 112 88 13 94 9 14 8,1 3900 8100
LMEK60UU 6 60 90 +0/-0,025 125 134 106 18 112 11 17,5 10,8 4800 10000
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARING UNITS
14

• Material: 100Cr6
Designation
No. of ball
rows
d D
Outer
diameter
(D)
tolerance
L O K H P U V M
Load capacity
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
C0(N)
LMEK12LUU 4 12 22 +0/-0,016 61 42 32 6 32 4.5 8 4.4 657 1200
LMEK16LUU 5 16 26 +0/-0,016 68 46 35 6 36 4.5 8 4.4 1230 2350
LMEK20LUU 5 20 32 +0/-0,019 80 54 42 8 43 5.5 9.5 5.4 1400 2750
LMEK25LUU 6 25 40 +0/-0,019 112 62 50 8 51 5.5 9.5 5.4 1560 3140
LMEK30LUU 6 30 47 +0/-0,019 123 76 60 10 62 6.6 11 6.5 2490 5490
LMEK40LUU 6 40 62 +0/-0,022 152 98 75 13 80 9 14 8.6 3430 8040
LMEK50LUU 6 50 75 +0/-0,022 192 112 88 13 94 9 14 8,6 6200 16220
LMEK60LUU 6 60 90 +0/-0,025 209 134 106 18 112 11 17 11 7700 20400
Dimensions in mm.
Other types available on request.
LINEAR BALL BEARING UNITS
15

A
H
F
K
I
C G G
L
• Aluminium with mounting holes.
• Standard section length L = 3700 mm.
• Support rails can be supplied upon request, with or without mounting holes.
• Lengths other than standad (Lmax = 3700 mm) are also available on request.
Notes: No anodizing in holes. The shaft is not included, please order separately.
Designation D
Dimensions Mounting dimensions
A H I C F B E G K
FTSN12G 12 40 22 5,4 15 5 29 4,5 75 M4x20
FTSN16G 16 45 26 7 19 5 33 5.5 100 M5x20
FTSN20G 20 52 32 8.1 23 6 37 6.6 100 M6x25
FTSN25G 25 57 36 10.3 26 6 42 6.6 120 M8x30
FTSN30G 30 69 42 11 29 7 51 9 150 M10x35
FTSN40G 40 73 50 15 36 8 55 9 200 M10x40
Dimensions in mm.
SHAFT SUPPORTS
23
Shaft Support FTSU Low Type
J
F
C
B
A
H
K
I
D
25°
G G
L
• Aluminium with mounting holes.
• Standard section length L = 4000 mm.
• Support rails can be supplied upon request, with or without mounting holes.
• Lengths other than standad (Lmax =  4000 mm) are also available on request.
Note: No anodizing in holes. The shaft is not included, please order separately.
Designation D
Dimensions Mounting dimensions
A H B I F K C J G
FTSU16G 16 14 18 7 7 3 M5 5.5 19 100
FTSU20G 20 17 22 8.5 8.1 3 M6 6.6 23 100
FTSU25G 25 21 26 10.5 10.3 3 M8 9 28.5 120
FTSU30G 30 23 30 11.5 11 3 M10 11 32 150
FTSU40G 40 30 39 15 15 4 M10 13.5 39.5 200
Dimensions in mm.
SHAFT SUPPORTS
24
MACHINING OF SHAFTS